Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name should have been recorded as Daylight Acquisition Corp. Execution date should be March 15, NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: 2002. previously recorded on Reel 002474 Frame 0302. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the C.M. Offray & Son, Inc. assignment to Daylight Acquisition Corp..

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
C.M. Offray & Son, Inc.		03/15/2002	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Daylight Acquisition Corp.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 428
City:	Berwick
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18603
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1344744	POLYLUXE
Registration Number:	1172717	REFLECTORIBBON
Registration Number:	1353009	PLUSH-VEL
Registration Number:	2043688	E-Z LACE
Registration Number:	1348171	OFFRAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-739-5652

Email: chowell@morganlewis.com Correspondent Name: Catherine R. Howell, Paralegal Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003206 FRAME: 0928

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08888-0000 (OFFRAY/ RND)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine R. Howell, Paralegal
Signature:	/Catherine R. Howell/
Date:	12/08/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=offray#page1.tif source=offray#page2.tif source=offray#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003206 FRAME: 0929

As Previously Filed/ resorted at 2474/0302

FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) 1-31-92

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To de trosolable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks	e Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): C.M. Offray & Son, Inc. 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Date: March 14, 2002 elsth Effective Date: March 14, 2002 elsth	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Daylight Acquisition P.O. box 428 Berwick, PA 18603 [] Individual(s) citizenship: [] Association: [] General Partnership: [] Limited Partnership: [] Limited Partnership: [] Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S.A., a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes: []No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,171,431
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: Meredith A. Carlo Attn: TMSU Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP HTT Pennsylvania Avenue N.W. Washington, D.C. 20036 Telephone: 202-739-3000 Facsimile: 202-739-3001 E-Mail: mcarlo@morganlewis.com	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 8 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R.§ 3.41) \$ 215.00 [X] Check enclosed. [X] Authorized to charge overpayments/deficiencies to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: 13-4520
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the Invegome information is true and correct in Ideredith A. Carlo Signature Fotal number of pages including cover	March 25, 2002 Date

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made on this 15th day of March, 2002, by C. M. Offray & Son, Inc., a New York corporation, having a principal business address at Route 24, P.O. Box 601, Chester, NJ 07930-0601, (hereinafter "Assignor"), in favor of Daylight Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation, having a principal business address at P.O. Box 428, Berwick, PA 18603, (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the marks listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "Marks"), the federal registrations therefor, and the goodwill developed through the use of the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest to the Marks, the federal registrations therefor, and the goodwill developed through the use of the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title, interest in and to the Marks, any federal registrations therefor as identified on Schedule A, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks. All rights and privileges, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Marks, will be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Signed this 15th day of March, 2002.

18 A 18 18 4 4 1

C. M. OFFRAY & SON, INC.

By: <u>Эше</u>(13—

Name: Daniel P. Barron

Title: Vice President, Finance

TRADEMARK REEL: 003206 FRAME: 0931

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Number
RIBBON A PEEL Stylized	75/276324	2190549
E-Z LACE	75/097889	2043688
CURLY CUTES	74/121941	1659865
PLUSH-VEL	73/510868	1353009
OFFRAY Stylized	73/502917	1348171
POLYLUXE	73/468885	1344744
REFLECTORIBBON	73/199199	1172717
FASHION BY DAYSAFETY BY NIGHT	73/199198	1171431

RECORDED: 12/08/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003206 FRAME: 0932